Seniors Congress 2021

Which of the following options fits you

70 responses

@ First time playing in an EBU tournament
@ Occasional EBU tournament player
@ Regular EBU tournament player

Did you enjoy the event?
70 responses

@ Very much
@ Moderately
@® No

In principle how likely are you to enter this type of event again (assuming the same format, etc)

70 responses

@ Definitely would

@ Probably would

@ Unlikely

@ Definitely would not




Please mark only the aspects of the event which were ‘excellent’:

60 responses

Competition Format 44 (73.3%)
Playing Conditions
Schedule 39 (65%)

Directors/Organisation 42 (70%)

Pre-Congress Service (entry/ 31 (51.7%)
information etc) '

Other[—0 (0%)

Please mark only the aspects of the event which 'require improvement’:
35 responses

Competition Format

Playing Conditions 11 (31.4%)

Schedule

Directors/Organisation 4 (11.4%)

Pre-Congress Service (entry/
information etc)

Other

0.0 25 5.0 7.5 10.0 12.5

Would you have preferred any of the following? (Choose any which apply)

70 responses

Earlier Start 5(7.1%)

Later Start
Earlier Finish 4 (5.7%)
Later Finish 1(1.4%)
Longer Intervals 6 (8.6%)
Shorter Intervals 7 (10%)

None of the above 53 (75.7%)



Fort future events, how would you prefer it to be held?
70 responses

@® Online
@ Face to Face
@ No preference




